Motor Adapter Coupling Units
Flexible Coupling/Modular Concept
Motor Sizes: 25 to 100 HP
MACB...TYM
 RA 12745, edition: 2017-11, Bosch Rexroth Corp.
Advantages:
 �Standard units available from stock
 �Modular design concept, interchangeable options for

 MACB…TYM | Motor Adapter Coupling Units  3
 RA 12745, edition: 2017-11, Bosch Rexroth Corp.
Ordering Code: Motor / Adapter / Coupling – Without Pump
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
MACB XXXH TYM 4D XX W S X X XX XX
Horsepower: (XXX)H
01 025 030 040 050 060 075 100
25HP 30HP 40HP 50HP 60HP 75HP 100HP
XXXH
No. of Poles/Hertz
02
No. Poles
5
50 Hertz
6
60 Hertz
D
50/50 Hertz
4 1425 rpm 1725 rpm 1450/1750 rpm
4D
Voltage Options:
03 Standard Voltage Options:
Std. Volt OP OP PR PR PR PR RS
HP 25 30 40 50 60 75 100
O – 50HZ/190/380,200/400,208/416V
P – 60HZ/200/400,208/416,230/460,240/480V
R – 50HZ/190/380,200/400,208/416,230/460V
S – 60HZ/230/460,240/480V
XX
Additional Non-standard Voltage Options:
CZ – 60 Hz/230 V HZ – 60 Hz/575 V
DZ – 60 Hz/208–230 V IZ – 60 Hz/200 V
EZ – 60 Hz/208–230/460 Hz KZ – 50 Hz/220/380/440 V
FZ – 60 Hz/230/460 V MZ – 50 Hz/220 V
GZ – 60 Hz/460 V NZ – 60 Hz/380/460 V
Windings:
04 W – WYE Delta W
Efficiency:
05 S – Standard S
Junction Box Location:
06 1 – F1 2 – F2 3 – F3
25–75 HP standard F1, 100 HP standard F3
Note: F3 box location has limited voltage options. Box locations defined on page 6.
X
Mounting Position:
07 H – Horizontal, V – Vertical X
Pump Adapter: See Adapter & Coupling Selection Chart
08 01 50-2 SAE N/A 04 127-2 SAE C/2B 07 127-4 SAE C/4B
02 82-2 SAE A/2B 05 152-2 SAE D/2B 08 152-4 SAE D/4B
03 101-2 SAE B/2B 06 101-4 SAE B/4B
XX
Pump Shaft: See Adapter & Coupling Selection Chart
09 02 SAE A 0.625Dx5 / 32K 2) 09 SAE A 9T, 16/32DP 2)
03 SAE A-B 0.750Bx3 / 16K 2) 10 SAE A-B 11T, 16 / 32DP 2)
04 SAE B 0.875Dx1 / 4K 11 SAE B 13T, 16 32 DP 1)
05 SAE B-B 1.00Bx1 / 4K 12 SAE B-B 15T, 16 / 32DP
06 SAE C 1.250Dx5 / 16K 13 SAE C 14T, 12 / 24DP
07 SAE C-C 1.50Bx3/8K 14 SAE C-C 17T, 12 / 24DP
08 SAE D, C 1.750Dx7 / 16K 15 SAE D, C 13T, 8 / 16DP
XX
1) N/A for 100 HP applications
2) 25 and 30 HP applications only
Bold Selections are Preferred
4 Motor Adapter Coupling Units | MACB…TYM
Bosch Rexroth Corp., RA 12745, edition: 2017-11
Ordering Code: Motor / Adapter / Coupling – Without Pump